3/2
SERIES
327
3
Features
•	The valves are certified according to IEC 61508 Functional Safety data and have SIL-3
capability (Exida certification)
•	The solenoid valves with interface as per VDI/VDE 3847 are recommended for linear

R0
1
Ordering Examples Valves:
SC 8 327B006 24V / DC
WSEMT G 327B008 MS 24V / DC
NFET G 327B006 230V / 50/60 Hz
WSEM G 327B008 MO 24V / DC
NF 8 327B216 24V / DC
WSCR G 327B208 MS 24V / DC
EM 8 327B206 230V / 50/60 Hz
PV 8 327B018 MS 24V / DC
EF G 327H108 MS 240V / 50/60 Hz
prefix (4) voltage
pipe thread suffix
basic number (4)
Ordering Examples Kits:
C131237(5)
WSEM C123670 MS
NF C131237
WSEM C123670 MO
prefix suffix
basic number
(4)	� Prefix EF and EV should always be used in conjunction with change let-
ter H in the basic number
(5)	 Basic kit number applies to SC coil construction
Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO2
3/2
SERIES
327
Explanation of temperature ranges of solenoid valves
Valve temperature range The valve temperature range (TS) is determined by the selected seal material, the temperature
range for proper operation of the valve and sometimes by the fluid (e.g. steam)
Operator ambient temperature range The operator ambient temperature range is determined by the selected power level and the
safety code
Total temperature range The temperature range of the complete solenoid valve is determined by the limitations of both
temperature ranges above
Electrical characteristics
Coil insulation class	 H(1)/ F(2)
Electrical safety	 IEC 60335-1
Standard voltages	 DC (=) 24V - 48V; Allowable voltage variation ± 10%
	 AC (~) 24V - 48V - 115V - 230V/50/60Hz; Other voltages are available on request
prefix
option
power ratings operator
ambient
temperature
range
safety code
electrical
enclosure
protection
(EN 60529)
replacement coil / kit
type(4)